The tax cycle begins with the Supervisor of Assessments who places the
valuations on all properties within Tazewell County. The Assessor then submits
the abstract of valuations to the office of Local Government Affairs in
Springfield. This office issues a multiplier to the County which gives the County
Clerk the authorization to start the job of determining the tax dollar.

The County Clerk extends the taxes based on valuations and levies
supplied by all the taxing districts, some include overlapping Counties. After the
taxes have been extended, the tax books are printed and given to the County
Treasurer. The Treasurer is then responsible for printing and mailing the tax
statements. The next process is the collection of tax monies and the distribution
of same to the various taxing districts.

This book has been printed to aid anyone involved with taxes to be fully
informed of the various rates within Tazewell County. Any questions pertaining
to any part of the above cycle should be referred to the offices listed below.

In order to obtain the extended dollars for each taxing district, divide the
valuation by 100 then multiply by the rate for that particular taxing district.

County Clerk/Recorder .........ccccccerveuenene. John C. Ackerman
Second Floor, McKenzie BIAg ..........ccccoevrieennan 477-2264
County TreASUIET ......cccovvrrereeieerenenenreneenns Hannah Clark
Third Floor, McKenzie BIdg .........ccccceviniiinennne 477-2284
Supervisor of Assessments Office.................... Nicole Jones

477-2275

Fourth Floor, McKenzie Bldg...........



Total assessed valuations for all Property in
Tazewell County for the year 2023 ..........ccccooeiiieieieieeesee, $3,110,963,975

Total assessed valuations for all Farm Land
For the year 2023 ..o e $279,778,260

Total assessed valuations for all Non-Farm
Land for the year 2023 ............ccooveeeiieicciceeceee e $2,194,384,732

Total assessed valuations for all Commercial
Property for the year 2023.........ccccvvririeiiininieeee s $510,377,707

Total assessed valuations for all Industrial
Property for the year 2023........ccccovvvriieerininiseeeieie s eeenens $109,493,792

Total assessed valuations for all Mineral
Property for the year 2023.........ccccviieerininisieeieee s $4,826,000

Total assessed valuations for all Railroad
Property for the year 2023.........ccoviieirinnneeee e $12,103,484

Total assessed valuations for all Pollution
Control for the year 2023 .........cccoovieririiieeieie i $832,041



FONDULAC

COUNTY GENERAL ------=mmmmmmmmmmmeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemeem
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmmmmemmmeeee
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY -----=-nnnn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING -------mmmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmcmmmcmnae

FICA

VETERANS

EXTENSION

TOTAL

FONDULAC TOWNSHIP

ROAD AND BRIDGE

LYFO-FONDULAC LIBRARY

PKFO-FONDULAC PARK
TOTAL

FDGA-GARDENA FIRE
FDNT-NORTHERN TAZEWELL FIRE
FDSB-SPRING BAY FIRE
VCEP-EAST PEORIA CITY OF
MTEP-EAST PEORIA TRANSIT
SDEP-EAST PEORIA SANITARY
SSEP-EAST PEORIA SSA
GRADE SCHOOL # 50

69

85

86
HIGH SCHOOL #122

309

JR.COLLEGE  #514
UNIT SCHOOL  #709

Fondulac continued on next page

2023

VALUATIONS RATES
3,110,963,975 .21580
.04463

.06482

.02900

.01657

.02420

.03500

.05205

.04252

.00867

.00476

.53802

322,187,394 .07901
.11978

474,888,029 49019
527,113,343 12259
1.41157

14,260,030 .05435
69,080,841 .24646
14,142,330 .52416
511,074,719 1.15721
511,079,719 .06008
84,144,571 .14261
4,095,170 1.34610
100,104,964 3.51652
26,810 2.84074
33,114,674 4.67090
427,591,213 3.49649
26,810 2.65679
521,788,965 241341
2,990,464,706 46114
705,068,604 5.17631



Fondulac Township continued

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES

01001
01002
01003
01004
01005
01008
01009
01010
01011
01012
01013
01014
01015
01016
01017
01018
01019
01020
01023
01024
01025

TAXING DISTRICTS

50-309-514-FDNT
85-309-514-FDGA
50-309-514-VCEP-MTEP
85-309-514-VCEP-SDEP-MTEP
85-309-514-FDNT
85-309-514-VCEP-MTEP
86-309-514-FDSB
86-309-514-VCEP-MTEP
86-309-514-FDNT
86-309-514-SDEP-FDGA
86-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-SDEP
86-309-514-FDGA
709-514-VCEP-MTEP
709-514-FDNT

86-309-514-VCEP-SDEP-MTEP-(VTF2)
86-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-SDEP-(VTF11)

86-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-(VTF11)
86-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-(VTF11)
69-122-514-FDSB
86-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-(VTF2)
86-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-SSEP

2023
RATES

8.58712
9.54939
9.55795
10.85494
9.74150
10.71233
8.84479
9.53792
8.56709
8.51759
9.68053
8.37498
8.80433
7.83350
9.68053
9.68053
9.53792
9.53792
8.43242
9.53792
10.88402



WASHINGTON

COUNTY GENERAL -------mmmmmmmmmmeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemeee
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmmmmmmmmmeeeee
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nnnnn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean

FICA

VETERANS

EXTENSION

TOTAL

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD

LYWA-WASHINGTON LIBRARY
TOTAL

FDCE-CENTRAL FIRE
FDEU-EUREKA FIRE
FDMA-MORTON AREA FIRE
FDNT-NORTHERN TAZEWELL FIRE
FDPV-PLEASANT VIEW FIRE
PKFO-FONDULAC PARK
PKMO-MORTON PARK
PKPV-PLEASANT VIEW PARK
PKWA-WASHINGTON PARK
MTEP-EAST PEORIA TRANSIT
VCEP-EAST PEORIA CITY OF
VCWA-WASHINGTON CITY OF
GRADE SCHOOL # 50

#51

#52
HIGH SCHOOL #308
JR.COLLEGE #514
UNIT SCHOOL #140

#709

Washington continued on next page

2023

VALUATIONS RATES
3,110,963,975 .21580
.04463

.06482

.02900

.01657

.02420

.03500

.05205

.04252

.00867

.00476

.53802

592,316,039 .13540
.12639

18722

.22664

.67565

54,106,219 .24259
430,790 .51344
74,906,571 .06200
69,080,841 .24646
27,449,829 .14661
527,113,343 712259
718,542,812 .33332
25,787,373 .00222
408,553,914 43342
511,074,719 .06008
511,074,719 1.15721
394,272,725 .53676
100,104,964 3.51652
310,204,745 3.36475
176,453,388 2.93884
585,536,576 2.96500
2,990,464,706 46114
12,387,110 4.65887
705,068,604 5.17631



Washington Township continued

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES

02001
02002
02003
02004
02005
02006
02007
02009
02012
02014
02015
02016
02017
02018
02019
02021
02022
02023
02024
02025
02027
02028
02029
02030
02031
02032
02033
02034
02035
02037
02038
02043
02044
02045

TAXING DISTRICTS

50-308-514-FDNT-PKWA
50-308-514-VCWA-MTWA
50-308-514-FDMA-PKMO
50-308-514-FDCE
50-308-514-FDCE-PKWA
50-308-514-FDNT
50-308-514-FDNT-PKMO
50-308-514-VCEP-MTEP
50-308-514-PKFO-VCEP-MTEP
50-308-514-PKWA-VCWA-MTWA
50-308-514-FDNT-PKWA-VCWA-MTWA
51-308-514-FDPV-PKWA
51-308-514-FDCE
51-308-514-VCWA-MTWA
51-308-514-FDCE-PKWA
51-308-514-PKWA-VCWA-MTWA
51-308-514-FDNT
51-308-514-VCEP-MTEP
52-308-514-FDPV-PKWA
52-308-514-FDCE-PKWA
52-308-514-PKWA-VCWA-MTWA
140-514-FDEU-PKPV
52-308-514-FDPV-PKPV
52-308-514-FDEU-PKPV
52-308-514-FDPV-PKMO
52-308-514-FDCE-PKPV
52-308-514-PKWA-VCWA-MTWA
709-514-FDNT-PKMO
709-514-VCMO-PKMO-LYMO
51-308-514-PKWA-VCWA-MTWA-(VTF5)
52-308-514-PKWA-VCWA-MTWA-(VTF5)
51-308-514-VCEP-MTEP-PKFO
52-308-514-VCWA-MTWA-PKPV
709-514-PKMO-FDNT-LYWA

2023
RATES

8.83621
8.69309
8.55165
8.39892
8.83234
8.40279
8.73611
9.37362
10.09621
9.12651
9.37297
8.58459
8.24715
8.54132
8.68057
8.97474
8.25102
9.22185
8.15868
8.25466
8.54883
6.84934
7.72748
8.09431
8.05858
7.82346
8.54883
7.43090
7.62874
8.97474
8.54883
9.94444
8.11763
7.43090



PEKIN

COUNTY GENERAL -------mmmmmmmmmmeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemeee
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmmmmmmmmmeeeee
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nnnnn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean
FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL

PEKIN TOWNSHIP
ROAD AND BRIDGE
TOTAL

FDBH-BRUSH HILL FIRE
FDCG-CENTRAL GROVELAND FIRE
FDSV-SCHAEFERVILLE FIRE
LYCC-CREVE COEUR LIBRARY
PKPE-PEKIN PARK
SDCC-CREVE COEUR SANITARY
VCCC-CREVE COEUR VILLAGE
VCMH-MARQUETTE HEIGHTS CITY
VLMH-MARQUETTE HEIGHTS LIBRARY
VCNP-NORTH PEKIN VILLAGE
VCPE-PEKIN CITY
VLPE-PEKIN LIBRARY
GRADE SCHOOL # 76

102

108
HIGH SCHOOL #303
JR.COLLEGE  #514

Pekin Township continued on next page

2023

VALUATIONS RATES
3,110,963,975 .21580
.04463

.06482

.02900

.01657

.02420

.03500

.05205

.04252

.00867

.00476

.53802

361,409,251 .20176
.00000

.20176

34,697,225 .61605
32,743,483 .32150
10,665,859 .97470
53,716,497 .35655
537,945,218 .55662
53,090,369 .07788
53,716,497 1.87556
32,085,965 1.44470
32,085,965 .20359
28,097,382 44932
476,972,583 1.03320
476,972,583 .35204
66,118,617 3.07525
76,002,985 3.24512
520,708,497 3.64390
713,416,211 2.37486
2,990,464,706 46114



Pekin Township continued

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES

04001
04002
04003
04004
04005
04006
04007
04008
04009
04010
04011
04012
04013
04014
04015
04017
04018
04021
04022
04023
04024
04025
04026
04027
04028
04030
04031
04032
04033

TAXING DISTRICTS

76-303-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC-(VTF10)
76-303-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC
76-303-514-VCCC-SDCC
102-303-514-FDCG
102-303-514-SDCC-FDCG
102-303-514-VCCC-LYCC
102-303-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC
102-303-514-PKPE-FDBH
102-303-514-VCPE-PKPE
102-303-514-VCNP-PKPE
102-303-514-VCNP

102-303-514-VCMH
108-303-514-PKPK-FDCG
108-303-514-VCPE-PKPE
108-303-514-PKPE-FDSV
102-303-514-VCPE-PKPE-(VTF4)
102-303-514-VCNP-(VTF3)
108-303-514-VCPE-PKPE-(VTF4)
102-303-514-PKPE-VCMH
102-303-514-PKPE-FDCG
108-303-514-PKPE-FDBH
102-303-514-VCCC-LYCC-(VTF1)
102-303-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC-(VTF1)
76-303-514-VCCC-LYCC-(VTF10)
76-303-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC-(VTF1)
108-303-514-VCPE-PKPE-(VTF13)
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF15)
102-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF15)
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF16)

2023
RATES

8.96102
8.96102
8.88314
7.14240
7.22028
9.05301
9.13089
7.99357
8.76276
7.82684
7.27022
8.46919
8.09780
9.16154
8.75100
8.76276
7.27022
9.16154
9.02581
7.69902
8.39235
9.05301
9.13089
8.88314
8.96102
9.16154
9.16154
8.76276
9.16154



GROVELAND

COUNTY GENERAL -------mmmmmmmmmmmeeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemmeee
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmmmmmmmmmeeee
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY -------------
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING -------=mmmmemmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT------==-==smmmmmemeem
FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL

GROVELAND TOWNSHIP

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD
TOTAL

FDBH-BRUSH HILL FIRE
FDCG-CENTRAL GROVELAND FIRE
FDGA-GARDENA FIRE
FDGR-GROVELAND FIRE
FDMA-MORTON AREA FIRE
LYCC-CREVE COEUR LIBRARY
LYFO-FONDULAC LIBRARY
LYMO-MORTON PUBLIC LIBRARY
PKFO-FONDULAC PARK
PKMO-MORTON PARK

PKPE-PEKIN PARK

SDCC-CREVE COEUR SANITARY
MTEP-EAST PEORIA TRANSIT
VCCC-CREVE COEUR VILLAGE
VCEP-EAST PEORIA CITY
VCMH-MARQUETTE HEIGHTS
VLMH-MARQUETTE HEIGHTS LIBRARY
VCMO-MORTON VILLAGE
VCPE-PEKIN CITY

VLPE-PEKIN LIBRARY

Groveland Township continued on next page

2023

VALUATIONS RATES
3,110,963,975 .21580
.04463

.06482

.02900

.01657

.02420

.03500

.05205

.04252

.00867

.00476

.53802

356,202,430 .07787
.04079

.20154

.32020

34,697,225 .61605
32,743,483 .32150
14,260,030 .05435
18,283,285 .26000
74,906,571 .06200
53,716,497 .35655
474,888,029 49019
595,450,310 17706
527,113,343 712259
718,542,812 .33332
537,945,218 .55662
53,090,369 .07788
511,074,719 .06008
53,716,497 1.87556
511,074,719 1.15721
32,085,965 1.44470
32,085,965 .20359
594,715,143 44430
476,972,583 1.03320
476,972,583 .35204



Groveland Township continued

GRADE SCHOOL # 76 66,118,617
86 427,591,213

102 76,002,985

108 520,708,497

HIGH SCHOOL # 303 713,416,211
309 521,788,965

JR.COLLEGE #514 2,990,464,706
UNIT SCHOOL # 709 705,068,604

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES

05001
05002
05003
05004
05005
05006
05007
05008
05009
05010
05011
05012
05013
05014
05015
05016
05017
05018
05019
05020
05021
05022
05023

TAXING DISTRICTS

76-309-514-FDGA
76-309-514-VCEP-MTEP
76-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-LYFO-PKFO
76-309-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC
76-309-514-SDCC-FDCG
86-309-514-VCCC-LYCC
86-309-514-LYFO-FDGA
86-309-514-LYFO-FDGA
86-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-LYFO
86-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-LYFO-PKFO
86-309-514-LYFO-FDMA
86-309-514-PKMO-VCMO-LYMO
86-309-514-LYFO-FDMA-PKMO
86-309-514-FDGA-PKMO-LYFO
86-309-514-LYFO-FDCG
86-309-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC
102-303-514-FDCG
102-303-514-VCMH
76-309-514-VCEP-MTEP-PKFO
102-303-514-SDCC-FDCG
102-303-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC
108-303-514-FDCG
108-303-514-FDCG-PKPE

Groveland Township continued on next page

-10 -

3.07525
3.49649
3.24512
3.64390
2.37486
2.41341

46114
5.17631

2023
RATES

6.86237
8.02531
9.23809
9.11801
7.20740
9.46137
7.77380
7.77380
8.93674
9.65933
7.78145
8.18394
8.11477
8.10712
8.04095
9.53925
7.26084
8.58763
8.74790
7.33872
9.24933
7.65962
8.21624



Groveland Township continued

CODES

05024
05025
05026
05027
05029
05030
05031
05032
05033
05034
05036
05037
05038
05039
05040
05041
05042
05044
05045
05046
05047
05048
05049
05050
05051
05052
05053
05054
05055
05056
05057
05058
05059
05060
05061
05062
05063
05064

TAXING DISTRICTS

108-303-514-FDCG-PKMO
108-303-514-FDBH
108-303-514-FDBH-PKPE
108-303-514-FDBH-PKMO

108-303-514

108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-WDGR
709-514-FDGA

709-514-FDCG

709-514-FDCG-PKMO
709-514-PKMO-VCEP-MTEP-LYFO
709-514-FDMA

709-514-FDMA-PKMO
102-303-514-PKPE-VCPE
709-514-PKMO-VCMO-LYMO
709-514-FDBH-PKMO

709-514-FDBH
102-303-514-FDCG-PKPE
709-514-FDBH-WDGR
108-303-514-FDCG-WDGR
108-303-514-FDBH-WDGR
108-303-514-PKPE-FDCG-WDGR
709-514-FDCG-WDGR
709-514-FDMA-PKMO-WDGR
709-514-PKMO-FDCG-WDGR
76-309-514-VCCC-LYCC
76-309-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC-(VTF10)
76-309-514-VCCC-LYCC-SDCC-(VTF1)
709-514-PKMO-FDGR-WDGR
709-514-PKMO-FDGR
108-303-514-FDGR-PKMO
108-303-514-VCEP
108-303-514-PKFO-MTEP-VCEP
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-WDGR-(VTF16)
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-WDGR-(VTF16)
102-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF16)
108-303-514-VCPE-WDGR
108-303-514-VCPE

-11 -

2023
RATES

7.99294
7.95417
8.51079
8.28749
7.33812
9.27998
9.27998
6.55002
6.81717
7.15049
8.53647
6.55767
6.89099
8.88120
7.45035
7.44504
7.11172
7.81746
7.11172
7.65962
7.95417
8.21624
6.81717
6.89099
7.15049
9.04013
9.11801
9.11801
7.08899
7.08899
7.93144
8.55541
9.27800
9.27998
9.27998
8.88120
8.72336
8.72336



MORTON VALUATIONS

COUNTY GENERAL -----m-mmemmmmemeeeee 3,110,963,975
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemmmee
COUNTY HIGHWAY ~---mmm e
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nn=nn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean

FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION

TOTAL
MORTON TOWNSHIP 634,161,348
ROAD AND BRIDGE
PERMANENT ROAD

TOTAL
FDMA-MORTON AREA FIRE 74,906,571
LYMO-MORTON PUBLIC LIBRARY 595,450,310
PKMO-MORTON PARK 718,542,812
VCMO-MORTON VILLAGE 594,715,143
UNIT SCHOOL #709 705,068,604
JR. COLLEGE #514 2,990,464,706

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES TAXING DISTRICTS

06001 709-514-PKMO-FDMA

06002 709-514-PKMO-VCMO-LYMO
06004 709-514-PKMO-FDMA-LYMO

-12 -

2023
RATES

.21580
.04463
.06482
.02900
.01657
.02420
.03500
.05205
.04252
.00867
.00476
.53802

.06808
.01714
11811
.20333

.06200
17706
.33332
44430
5.17631
46114

RATES

6.77412
7.33348
6.95118



DEER CREEK

COUNTY GENERAL -------mmmmmmmmmmeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemmmem
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmmmmmmmmmeeeee
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nnnnn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT --=-===mmmmmmmcmmmae
FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL

DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD

FDDC-DEER CREEK FIRE

LYDC-DEER CREEK LIBRARY

WDMV-MACKINAW VALLEY WATER
TOTAL

PKMO-MORTON PARK
VCDC-DEER CREEK VILLAGE
VCGF-GOODFIELD VILLAGE
UNIT SCHOOL #140

701

709
JR. COLLEGE #514

VALUATIONS

2023
RATES

3,110,963,975

44,985,649

376,370,403

718,542,812
11,904,103
9,363,990
12,387,110
147,900,878
705,068,604
2,990,464,706

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES TAXING DISTRICTS
07001 140-514

07002 701-514

07003 701-514-vCDC

07004 701-514-PKMO

07005 709-514-PKMO

07006 140-514-VCGF

07007 701-514-VCDC-(VTF6)

-13-

.21580
.04463
.06482
.02900
.01657
.02420
.03500
.05205
.04252
.00867
.00476
.53802

.35855
.25948
.15561
.21820
.28218
.00928
1.28330

.33332
1.22775
48113
4.65887
5.15924
5.17631
46114

RATES

6.94133
7.44170
8.66945
7.77502
7.79209
7.42246
8.66945



SPRINGLAKE VALUATIONS

COUNTY GENERAL -----m-mmemmmmemeeeee 3,110,963,975
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemmmee
COUNTY HIGHWAY ~---mmm e
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nn=nn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean

FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP 44,623,318
ROAD AND BRIDGE
PERMANENT ROAD
WDIV-IMPERIAL VALLEY WATER 203,267,822
TOTAL
FDCI-CINCINNATI FIRE 48,545,308
FDFO-FORMAN FIRE 43,259,363
FDPO-POWERTON FIRE 15,109,717
LYFV-FORMAN VALLEY LIBRARY 71,468,794
PKFM-FORMAN PARK 28,988,378
GRADE SCHOOL # 98 77,208,445
606 15,385,052
HIGH SCHOOL  #303 713,416,211
JR.COLLEGE  #514 2,990,464,706
UNIT SCHOOL  #191 72,237,615

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES TAXING DISTRICTS

08001 98-303-514-FDFO

08002 98-303-514-FDCI

08003 98-303-514-FDPO

08004 191-514-FDFO-WDIV

08005 191-514-FDFO-LYFV-PKFM
08006 191-514-FDCI-LYFV-PKFM
08008 606-303-514-FDFO

08009 606-303-514-FDPO

08010 606-303-514-FDCI

-14 -

2023
RATES

.21580
.04463
.06482
.02900
.01657
.02420
.03500
.05205
.04252
.00867
.00476
.53802

.25010
39511
12738
.01577
.78836

.50350
.60228
.27898
.20479
.12839
4.02312
3.70733
2.37486
46114
4.79508

RATES

8.78778
8.68900
8.46448
7.18488
7.51806
7.41928
8.47199
8.14869
8.37321



CINCINNATI

COUNTY GENERAL -------mmmmmmmmmmeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemeee
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmmmmmmmmmeeeee
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nnnnn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean
FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL

CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD
TOTAL

FDCI-CINCINNATI FIRE
FDGV-GREEN VALLEY FIRE
FDPO-POWERTON FIRE
FDSV-SCHAEFERVILLE FIRE
FDTR-TREMONT FIRE
PKPE-PEKIN PARK
RSTR-TREMONT 702 RESCUE SQUAD
VCPE-PEKIN CITY
VLPE-PEKIN LIBRARY
VCSP-SOUTH PEKIN VILLAGE
VLSP-SOUTH PEKIN LIBRARY
WDIV-IMPERIAL VALLEY WATER
GRADE SCHOOL #98

108

137
HIGH SCHOOL #303
JR. COLLEGE #514

Cincinnati Township continued on next page

-15-

2023

VALUATIONS RATES
3,110,963,975 .21580
.04463

.06482

.02900

.01657

.02420

.03500

.05205

.04252

.00867

.00476

.53802

189,023,459 .18894
.07858

.12309

.39061

48,545,308 .50350
41,081,618 .32007
15,109,717 .27898
10,665,859 .97470
162,544,935 .16294
537,945,218 .55662
162,710,465 .18290
476,972,583 1.03320
476,972,583 .35204
9,771,806 1.99704
9,771,806 .14629
203,267,822 .01577
77,208,445 4.02312
520,708,497 3.64390
17,849,172 2.96343
713,416,211 2.37486
2,990,464,706 46114



Cincinnati Township continued

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES

10002
10003
10004
10006
10007
10008
10009
10010
10011
10012
10013
10014
10015
10016
10017
10018
10019
10020
10021
10022
10023
10024
10025
10026
10027
10029
10030
10034
10035
10036
10037
10038
10039
10040
10041
10042
10043

TAXING DISTRICTS

98-303-514-FDPO-WDIV
98-303-514-FDCI-PKPE-WDIV
98-303-514-PKPE-VCPE
98-303-514-FDCI-WDIV
98-303-514-FDSV-PKPE-WDIV
98-303-514-FDGV-WDIV
98-303-514-FDTR-RSTR-WDIV
108-303-514-VCPE-WDIV
108-303-514-VCPE-PKPE-WDIV
108-303-514-PKPE-FDSV-WDIV
108-303-514-FDPO-PKPE-WDIV
108-303-514-FDPO-WDIV
108-303-514-FDCI-PKPE-WDIV
108-303-514-FDCI-PKPE-WDIV
108-303-514-FDCI-WDIV
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE
108-303-514-FDSV-PKPE-WDIV
137-303-514-FDGV-WDIV
137-303-514-FDCI-WDIV
137-303-514-VCSP-WDIV
98-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF13)
108-303-514-VCPE
98-303-514-FDPO-PKPE-WDIV
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF13)
98-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-WDIV-(VTF13)
108-303-514-FDPO-WDIV-(VTF13)
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-WDIV-(VTF13)
98-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-WDIV
98-303-514-VCPE-WDIV
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-WDIV-(VTF15)
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF15)
98-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF17)
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE- WDIV (VTF17)
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE (VTF17)
108-303-514-VCPE (VTF17)
98-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-WDIV-(VTF17)
98-303-514-VCPE-WDIV-(VTF17)

-16 -

2023
RATES

8.08250
8.86364
9.72961
8.30702
9.33484
8.12359
8.14936
8.80954
9.36616
8.95562
8.25990
7.70328
8.48442
8.48442
7.92780
9.35039
8.95562
7.06390
7.24733
8.88716
9.72961
8.79377
8.63912
9.35039
9.74538
7.70328
9.36616
9.74538
9.18876
9.36616
9.35039
9.72961
9.36616
9.35039
8.79377
9.74538
9.18876



ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP

COUNTY GENERAL -------mmmmmmmmmmeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemeee
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmmmmmmmmmeeeee
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nnnnn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean
FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL

ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD
TOTAL

FDBH-BRUSH HILL FIRE
FDCG-CENTRAL GROVELAND FIRE
FDMA-MORTON AREA FIRE
FDSV-SCHAEFERVILLE FIRE
FDTR-TREMONT FIRE
LYTR-TREMONT DISTRICT LIBRARY
PKMO-MORTON PARK
PKPE-PEKIN PARK
PKTR-TREMONT AREA PARK
RSTR-TREMONT 702 RESCUE SQUAD
VCPE-PEKIN CITY
VLPE-PEKIN LIBRARY
VCTR-TREMONT VILLAGE
GRADE SCHOOL #98

108

137
HIGH SCHOOL #303
JR.COLLEGE #514
UNIT SCHOOL #702

Elm Grove Township continued on next page

-17 -

2023

VALUATIONS RATES
3,110,963,975 .21580
.04463

.06482

.02900

.01657

.02420

.03500

.05205

.04252

.00867

.00476

.53802

106,855,502 .06934
.13439

.14105

.34478

34,697,225 .61605
32,743,483 .32150
74,906,571 .06200
10,665,859 97470
162,544,935 .16294
154,124,864 .25368
718,542,812 .33332
537,945,218 .55662
151,217,642 .18693
162,710,465 .18290
476,972,583 1.03320
476,972,583 .35204
55,278,598 .72029
77,208,445 4.02312
520,708,497 3.64390
17,849,172 2.96343
713,416,211 2.37486
2,990,464,706 46114
154,120,114 4.91389



Elm Grove Township continued

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES

11001
11002
11003
11004
11005
11006
11007
11008
11009
11010
11011
11012
11013
11014
11015
11016
11017
11018
11019
11020
11021

TAXING DISTRICTS

98-303-514-FDTR-RSTR
108-303-514-FDCG
108-303-514-FDTR-RSTR
108-303-514-FDBH
108-303-514-FDBH-PKPE
108-303-514-PKPE-FDCG
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE
702-514-FDTR-RSTR-PKTR-LYTR
702-514-FDBH-PKTR-LYTR
702-514-FDMA-PKTR-LYTR
702-514-FDTR-VCTR-LYTR-PKTR-RSTR
702-514-FDMA-PKMO-LYTR
108-303-514-FDTR-PKTR-RSTR
108-303-514-PKPE-FDTR-RSTR
108-303-514-V/CPE
108-303-514-PKPE-FDSV
702-514-FDTR-LYTR-RSTR
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF15)
108-303-514-VCPE-(VTF15)
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF16)
108-303-514-PKPE-VCPE-(VTF17)

-18 -

2023
RATES

8.08776
7.68420
7.70854
7.97875
8.53537
8.24082
9.30456
7.04428
7.31449
6.76044
7.76457
6.90683
7.89547
8.26516
8.74794
8.89402
6.85735
9.30456
8.74794
9.30456
9.30456



TREMONT

COUNTY GENERAL ------=mmmmmmmmmmmeeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemeee
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmmmmmmmmmeeeee
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nnnnn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean
FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL

TREMONT TOWNSHIP

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD
TOTAL

FDMA-MORTON AREA FIRE
FDTR-TREMONT FIRE
LYMK-MACKINAW DISTRICT LIBRARY
LYMO-MORTON PUBLIC LIBRARY
LYTR-TREMONT DISTRICT LIBRARY
PKMO-MORTON PARK
PKTR-TREMONT AREA PARK
RSTR-TREMONT 702 RESCUE SQUAD
VCMO-MORTON VILLAGE
VCTR-TREMONT VILLAGE
WDMV-MACKINAW VALLEY WATER
UNIT SCHOOL  #701

702

709
JR. COLLEGE #514

Tremont Township continued on next page

-19-

2023

VALUATIONS RATES
3,110,963,975 .21580
.04463

.06482

.02900

.01657

.02420

.03500

.05205

.04252

.00867

.00476

.53802

83,714,725 .09907
.17596

.12010

.39513

74,906,571 .06200
162,544,935 .16294
115,541,859 .18492
595,450,310 17706
154,124,864 .25368
718,542,812 .33332
151,217,642 .18693
162,710,465 .18290
594,715,143 44430
55,278,598 .72029
376,370,403 .00928
147,900,878 5.15924
154,120,114 4.91389
705,068,604 5.17631
2,990,464,706 46114



Tremont Township continued

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES

12001
12002
12003
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013

TAXING DISTRICTS

701-514-WDMV-FDTR-LYMK-RSTR
701-514-WDMV-FDMA-LYMK
701-514-WDMV-FDMA-PKMO-LYMK
702-514-WDMV-FDTR-PKTR-LYTR-RSTR
702-514-WDMV-FDMA-PKTR-LYTR
702-514-WDMV-FDTR-VCTR-PKTR-LYTR-RSTR
702-514-WDMV-FDMA-PKMO-LYTR
709-514-WDMV-PKMO-FDMA
709-514-WDMV-PKMO-VCMO-LYMO
702-514-WDMV-FDMA-LYTR
702-514-WDMV-PKMO-FDMA
709-514-WDMV-FDMA-PKMO-LYTR
702-514-WDMV-VCTR-FDTR-LYTR-PKTR-
RSTR(VTF7)

-20 -

2023
RATES

7.09357
6.80973
7.14305
7.10391
6.82007
7.82420
6.96646
6.97520
7.53456
6.63314
6.71278
7.22888

7.82420



2023

MACKINAW VALUATIONS RATES
COUNTY GENERAL ------=--===meommmeeee- 3,110,963,975 .21580
COUNTY RETIREMENT------------=------- .04463
COUNTY HIGHWAY -------mmmememmeeeem .06482
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ------------- .02900
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES-------- .01657
FED. AID MATCHING ------=-=-=-=-=-=-=--- .02420
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ----- .03500
RISK MANAGEMENT--------=---==-mo-mmo- .05205
FICA .04252
VETERANS .00867
EXTENSION .00476
TOTAL .53802
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP 105,378,489 .21539
ROAD AND BRIDGE .16479
PERMANENT ROAD .12238
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP CEMETERY .09903
TOTAL .60159
FDMK-MACKINAW FIRE 105,378,489 .26235
LYMK-MACKINAW DISTRICT LIBRARY 115,541,859 .18492
VCMA-MACKINAW VILLAGE 34,738,685 1.00658
WDMV-MACKINAW VALLEY WATER 376,370,403 .00928
UNIT SCHOOL  #701 147,900,878 5.15924
JR. COLLEGE #514 2,990,464,706 46114
CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:
CODES TAXING DISTRICTS RATES
13001 701-514-FDMK-LYMK-WDMV 7.21654
13002 701-514-FDMK-LYMK-WDMV-VCMA 8.22312
13003 701-514-FDMK-LYMK-WDMYV (SSHL) 7.21654

-21 -



SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP

COUNTY GENERAL -------mmmmmmmemmmeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemmeem
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmmmmmmmmmeeee
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY -------------
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING -------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT----=-=-mmmmmmmmeee
FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL

SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD

SOUTHWEST MULTI-TWP. ASSESSOR
TOTAL

FDGV-GREEN VALLEY FIRE
LYFV-FORMAN VALLEY LIBRARY
PKFM-FORMAN PARK
VCGV-GREEN VALLEY VILLAGE
WDIV-IMPERIAL VALLEY WATER
GRADE SCHOOL #98

UNIT SCHOOL  #191

HIGH SCHOOL  #303

JR. COLLEGE #514

VALUATIONS

3,110,963,975

36,116,197

128,011,892

41,081,618
71,468,794
28,988,378
8,379,841
203,267,822
77,208,445
72,237,615
713,416,211
2,990,464,706

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES TAXING DISTRICTS

16001 98-303-514-FDGV-WDIV

16003 191-514-FDGV-WDIV-LYFV-PKFM
16005 191-514-FDGV-WDIV-LYFV

16006 191-514-FDGV-WDIV-VCGV-LYFV

-22 -

2023
RATES

.21580
.04463
.06482
.02900
.01657
.02420
.03500
.05205
.04252
.00867
.00476
.53802

17876
.18022
.15957
.03623
.55478

.32007
.20479
.12839
.49366
.01577
4.02312
4.79508
2.37486
46114

RATES

8.28776
7.01804
6.88965
7.38331



2023

DILLON VALUATIONS RATES
COUNTY GENERAL ------=-=-==mmmmmmee- 3,110,963,975 .21580
COUNTY RETIREMENT------------=------- .04463
COUNTY HIGHWAY -------mmmmmmmeeeeem .06482
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ------------- .02900
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES-------- .01657
FED. AID MATCHING ------=-=-=-=-=-=-=--- .02420
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ----- .03500
RISK MANAGEMENT------=-===-=mnemeemeae .05205
FICA .04252
VETERANS .00867
EXTENSION .00476
TOTAL .53802
DILLON TOWNSHIP 36,442,134 .19286
ROAD AND BRIDGE .30673
PERMANENT ROAD .11849
SOUTHWEST MULTI-TWP ASSESSOR 128,011,892 .03623
TOTAL .65431
FDDE-DELAVAN FIRE 68,786,009 .25921
FDGV-GREEN VALLEY FIRE 41,081,618 .32007
FDTR-TREMONT FIRE 162,544,935 .16294
LYAY-AYER PUBLIC LIBRARY 72,989,443 .26060
LYFV-FORMAN VALLEY LIBRARY 71,468,794 .20479
LYTR-TREMONT LIBRARY 154,124,864 .25368
PKTR-TREMONT PARK 151,217,642 .18693
RSTR-TREMONT 702 RESCUE SQUAD 162,710,465 .18290
UNIT SCHOOL  #191 72,237,615 4.79508
702 154,120,114 4.91389
703 70,750,324 5.83737
JR. COLLEGE #514 2,990,464,706 46114
CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:
CODES TAXING DISTRICTS RATES
17001 191-514-FDTR-LYFV-RSTR 6.99918
17002 191-514-FDDE-LYFV 6.91255
17003 191-514-FDGV-LYFV 6.97341
17004 702-514-FDTR-PKTR-LYTR-RSTR 7.35381
17005 703-514-FDDE-LYAY 8.01065

-23-



HOPEDALE VALUATIONS

COUNTY GENERAL -----m-mmemmmmmmeeeee 3,110,963,975
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemmmee
COUNTY HIGHWAY ~---mmm e
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nn=nn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmeemmeee-
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean
FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL

HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP 52,975,212

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD

SOUTHEASTERN MULTI-TWP ASSESSOR 142,172,310
TOTAL

FDHD-HOPEDALE FIRE 67,898,552
FDTR-TREMONT FIRE 162,544,935
LYTR-TREMONT LIBRARY 154,124,864
PKTR-TREMONT PARK 151,217,642
RSTR-TREMONT 702 RESCUE SQUAD 162,710,465
VCHD-HOPEDALE VILLAGE 14,550,992
WDMV-MACKINAW VALLEY WATER 376,370,403
UNIT SCHOOL #16 119,122,030

702 154,120,114
JR. COLLEGE #514 2,990,464,706

540 120,499,269

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES TAXING DISTRICTS

18001 16-540-WDMV-FDHD

18002 16-540-WDMV-FDHD-VCHD

18003 702-514-WDMV-FDTR-PKTR-LYTR-RSTR
18004 702-514-WDMV-PKTR-LYTR-FDHD
18005 16-540-WDMW-FDHD-VCHD (VTF9)

-24 -

2023
RATES

.21580
.04463
.06482
.02900
.01657
.02420
.03500
.05205
.04252
.00867
.00476
.53802

.10281
.18935
.07812
.01660
.38688

27972
.16294
.25368
.18693
.18290
1.23685
.00928
5.48988
4.91389
46114
.58388

RATES

7.28766
8.52451
7.09566
7.02954
8.52451



2023

LITTLE MACKINAW VALUATIONS RATES
COUNTY GENERAL ------=-=-==mmmmmmee- 3,110,963,975 .21580
COUNTY RETIREMENT------------=------- .04463
COUNTY HIGHWAY -------mmmmmmmeeeeem .06482
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ------------- .02900
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES-------- .01657
FED. AID MATCHING ------=-=-=-=-=-=-=--- .02420
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ----- .03500
RISK MANAGEMENT------=-===-=mnemeemeae .05205
FICA .04252
VETERANS .00867
EXTENSION .00476
TOTAL .53802
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWNSHIP 43,683,156 .14632
ROAD AND BRIDGE .15670
PERMANENT ROAD .16455
SOUTHEASTERN MULTI-TWP ASSESSOR 142,172,310 .01660
TOTAL 48417
FDHD-HOPEDALE FIRE 67,898,552 27972
FDLM-LITTLE MACKINAW FIRE 41,137,056 57751
LYHA-H.A. PEINE DISTRICT LIBRARY 43,117,106 24711
LYMK-MACKINAW DISTRICT LIBRARY 115,541,859 .18492
VCMI-MINIER VILLAGE 21,033,426 1.17052
WDMV-MACKINAW VALLEY WATER 376,370,403 .00928
UNIT SCHOOL # 16 119,122,030 5.48988
701 147,900,878 5.15924
JR. COLLEGE #514 2,990,464,706 46114
540 120,499,269 .58388

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:
CODES TAXING DISTRICTS RATES
19001 16-540-WDMV-FDLM-LYHA 7.92985
19002 16-540-WDMV-FDLM-VCMI-LYHA 9.10037
19003 16-540-WDMV-FDHD-LYHA 7.63206
19005 701-514-WDMV-FDLM-LYMK 7.41428

-25-



MALONE

COUNTY GENERAL -------mmmmmmmmmmeee
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemmmee
COUNTY HIGHWAY -----mmememmmm e
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nn=nn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean
FICA
VETERANS
EXTENSION
TOTAL

MALONE TOWNSHIP

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD

SOUTHWEST MULTI-TWP ASSESSOR
TOTAL

FDDE-DELAVAN FIRE
FDGV-GREEN VALLEY FIRE
FDSJ-SAN JOSE FIRE
LYAY-AYER DISTRICT LIBRARY
LYFV-FORMAN VALLEY LIBRARY
PKFM-FORMAN PARK
WDIV-IMPERIAL VALLEY WATER
UNIT SCHOOL  #189

191

703
JR. COLLEGE #514

VALUATIONS

3,110,963,975

13,579,361

128,011,892

68,786,009
41,081,618
7,628,839
72,989,443
71,468,794
28,988,378
203,267,822
7,231,499
72,237,615
70,750,324
2,990,464,706

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES TAXING DISTRICTS

20001 189-514-WDIV-FDGV

20002 189-514-WDIV-FDSJ

20003 191-514-WDIV-FDGV-LYFV-PKFM
20005 191-514-WDIV-FDDE-LYFV

20006 191-514-WDIV-FDGV-LYFV

20007 703-514-WDIV-FDDE-LYAY

20008 703-514-WDIV-FDSJ-LYAY

20009 191-514-WDIV-FDSJ

20010 189-514-WDIV-FDSJ

-26 -

2023
RATES

.21580
.04463
.06482
.02900
.01657
.02420
.03500
.05205
.04252
.00867
.00476
.53802

.18256
.07656
.15197
.03623
44732

.25921
.32007
.16882
.26060
.20479
.12839
.01577
4.75574
4.79508
5.83737
46114

RATES

6.53806
6.38681
6.91058
6.72133
6.78219
7.81943
7.72904
6.42615
6.64741



2023

DELAVAN VALUATIONS RATES
COUNTY GENERAL ------=-=-==mmmmmmee- 3,110,963,975 .21580
COUNTY RETIREMENT------------=------- .04463
COUNTY HIGHWAY -------mmmmmmmeeeeem .06482
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ------------- .02900
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES-------- .01657
FED. AID MATCHING ------=-=-=-=-=-=-=--- .02420
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ----- .03500
RISK MANAGEMENT------=-===-=mnemeemeae .05205
FICA .04252
VETERANS .00867
EXTENSION .00476
TOTAL .53802
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP 41,874,199 .13440
ROAD AND BRIDGE .22031
PERMANENT ROAD .17450
SOUTHWEST MULTI-TWP ASSESSOR 128,011,892 .03623
LYAY-AYER PUBLIC LIBRARY 72,989,443 .26060
PKDE-DELAVAN PARK 41,874,199 .12148
TOTAL .94752
FDDE-DELAVAN FIRE 68,786,009 .25921
FDEM-EMDEN FIRE 6,750,153 .22988
FDSJ-SAN JOSE FIRE 7,628,839 .16882
VCDE-DELAVAN CITY 18,686,614 1.16445
UNIT SCHOOL # 21 1,377,239 4.74497
189 7,231,499 4.75574
703 70,750,324 5.83737
JR. COLLEGE #514 2,990,464,706 46114
540 120,499,269 .58388

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:
CODES TAXING DISTRICTS RATES
21001 21-540-FDEM 7.04427
21002 189-514-FDDE 6.96163
21003 189-514-FDSJ 6.87124
21004 703-514-FDDE 8.04326
21005 703-514-FDDE-VCDE 9.20771
21006 703-514-FDEM 8.01393
21007 703-514-FDSJ 7.95287
21008 703-514-FDDE-VCDE-(VTFS8) 9.20771
21009 703-514-FDDE-VCDE-(VTF14) 9.20771
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BOYNTON VALUATIONS

COUNTY GENERAL -----m-mmemmmmemeeeee 3,110,963,975
COUNTY RETIREMENT--------mmmmmemmmee
COUNTY HIGHWAY -
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ---=-=nn=nn--
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES--------
FED. AID MATCHING --------=mmmmmmmemeee
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT -----
RISK MANAGEMENT ------===mmcmmmmmcmean

FICA

VETERANS

EXTENSION

TOTAL

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP 23,728,040

ROAD AND BRIDGE

PERMANENT ROAD

SOUTHEASTERN MULTI-TWP ASSESSOR 142,172,310

MACKINAW VALLEY WATER 376,370,403

TOTAL

FDAR-ARMINGTON FIRE 21,226,512

FDDE-DELAVAN FIRE 68,786,009

FDEM-EMDEN FIRE 6,750,153

FDHD-HOPEDALE FIRE 67,898,552

LYAY-AYER PUBLIC LIBRARY 72,989,443

PKEM-EMDEN PARK 4,217,080

UNIT SCHOOL # 16 119,122,030

21 1,377,239

703 70,750,324

JR. COLLEGE #514 2,990,464,706
540 120,499,269

CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:

CODES TAXING DISTRICTS

22001 16-540-FDAR-PKEM

22002 16-540-FDEM-PKEM

22003 16-540-FDHD

22004 16-540-FDHD-PKEM

22005 21-540-FDEM-PKEM

22006 703-514-FDDE-LYAY

22007 703-514-FDEM-LYAY

22008 703-514-FDEM-PKEM-LYAY
22009 703-514-FDHD-LYAY
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2023
RATES

.21580
.04463
.06482
.02900
.01657
.02420
.03500
.05205
.04252
.00867
.00476
.53802

37551
57738
.16700
.01660
.00928
1.14577

44312
.25921
.22988
27972
.26060
.08191
5.48988
4.74497
5.83737
46114
.58388

RATES
8.28258
8.06934
8.03727
8.11918
7.32443
8.50211
8.47278
8.55469
8.52262




2023

HITTLE VALUATIONS RATES
COUNTY GENERAL ------=-=-==mmmmmmee- 3,110,963,975 .21580
COUNTY RETIREMENT------------=------- .04463
COUNTY HIGHWAY ------mmmmmmmmmmeee .06482
BRIDGE CONST W/COUNTY ------------- .02900
MENTALLY HEALTH SERVICES-------- .01657
FED. AID MATCHING ------=-=-=-=-=-=-=--- .02420
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ----- .03500
RISK MANAGEMENT------=-===-=mnemeemeae .05205
FICA .04252
VETERANS .00867
EXTENSION .00476
TOTAL .53802
HITTLE TOWNSHIP 21,708,072 .19980
ROAD AND BRIDGE .14288
PERMANENT ROAD .07832
SOUTHEASTERN MULTI-TWP ASSESSOR 142,172,310 .01660
PKAR-ARMINGTON PARK 21,708,072 .19758
WDMV-MACKINAW VALLEY WATER 376,370,403 .00928
TOTAL .64446
FDAR-ARMINGTON FIRE 21,226,512 44312
FDHD-HOPEDALE FIRE 67,898,552 27972
VCAR-ARMINGTON VILLAGE 3,619,184 .98296
UNIT SCHOOL # 16 119,122,030 5.48988
JR. COLLEGE # 540 120,499,269 .58388
CODES INCLUDE COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP FUNDS:
CODES TAXING DISTRICTS RATES
23001 16-540-FDAR 7.69936
23002 16-540-FDAR-VCAR 8.68232
23003 16-540-FDHD 7.53596
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NOTES
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